

**RFA No. 138 of 2009 with RFA Nos. 139, 140, 141, 142, 143 and 144 of 2009**

30.06.2017 Present: Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisth, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 17.

Mr. Pramod Thakur and Mr. Varun Chandel, Addl. A.Gs for respondents No. 18 and 19-State.

Learned counsel representing the respondents submits that in some of the appeal(s), the respondent(s) have expired. Learned counsel representing the appellants to verify the factual position and take consequential steps within three weeks.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)  
Judge**

June 30, 2017  
(naveen)