

RFA Nos. 138 of 2009 with RFA Nos. 139 to 144 of 2009

23.08.2017

Present: Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisth, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate vice counsel for respondents No. 1 to 17.

Mr. Pramod Thakur, Addl. A.G for respondents No. 18 and 19-State.

Learned counsel representing the appellants seeks three weeks more time to have instructions in terms of order passed on the previous date. Allowed. List on 5th October, 2017.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge**

August 23, 2017
(naveen)