

**RFA Nos. 138 to 144 of 2009.**

05.10.2017 Present: Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate for the appellants in all the appeals.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate vice counsel for private respondents.

Mr. Pramod Thakur, Addl. A.G. for respondents-State.

It is stated that in this appeal and the connected appeals i.e. RFA Nos. 139, 141 and 143, applications for substitution of deceased respondents have been filed. No such application, however, is on record. Learned counsel to check-up the matter with the Registry and ensure that such applications are placed on record. List on *26<sup>th</sup> October, 2017.*

October 05, 2017 (ps)

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge