

RFA Nos. 138 of 144 of 2009

27.12.2017. Present: Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashishat, Advocate, for the appellants in all the appeals.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for the private respondents.

Mr. M.A. Khan and Mr. Pramod Thakur, Addl. AGs, for respondents-State.

CMP(M) Nos. 1395 & 1744 of 2017 in RFA No. 138 of 2009

CMP(M) No. 1396 of 2017 in RFA No. 139 of 2017

CMP(M) No. 1397 of 2017 in RFA No. 141 of 2009

Process fee after removal of objections for the service of proposed legal representatives in these applications be re-filed within a week. Notice be thereafter issued to them for ***8.3.2018***.

On taking steps within the same time, notice to proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 17 in CMP(M) No. 1744 of 2017 be also issued for the same date.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

December 27, 2017,
(vs)