

**RFA Nos. 138, 139, 140, 141, 142, 144 of 2009**

06.07.2018

Present: Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisth, Advocate for the appellants in all the appeals.

Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate vice counsel for the private respondents.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Dy. A.G with Mr. Kunal Thakur, Dy. A.G for the respondent-State.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

Learned counsel on both sides submit that during the pendency of these appeals, in RFA No. 138/2009, respondent No.15 Biru has expired. Similarly, in RFA No. 139/2009, respondent No.5 Sarwan has also expired, whereas, in RFA No. 140/2009, respondent No.2 Amarjeet has expired. Learned counsel for the appellant takes notice of death of above said respondents in these appeals and seeks three weeks time for taking consequential steps. Allowed. List on 30.08.2018 when another connected appeal, i.e. RFA No. 143/09 is also listed for substitution of LRs on that day.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)  
Judge**

July 06, 2018  
(naveen)