

RFA Nos. 138 to 144 of 2009

30.8.2018. Present: Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashishta, Advocate, for the appellants in all the appeals.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for the private respondents.

Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Kunal Thakur, Dy. AGs, for the respondent-State.

Consequential steps on the death of respondent No. 15 Biru in RFA No. 138 of 2009, respondent No. 5 Sarwan in RFA No. 139 of 2009 and respondent No. 2 Amarjeet in RFA No. 140 of 2009 are stated to be already taken by filing separate applications in the Registry of this Court. The applications in case are in order, be placed on record. List on **20.9.2018**.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

August 30, 2018,
(vs)