

RFA Nos.138 to 144 of 2009.

11.3.2019 Present: Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Vashisht, Advocate, for the appellant (s).

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for the private respondents.

Mr. S.C. Sharma and Mr. Shiv Pal Manhas, Addl. Advocate Generals, with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

CMP No.1705 of 2018 in RFA No.138 of 2009.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks two weeks' time to take steps for the service of legal heirs of deceased respondent No.15. Let steps be taken within two weeks, as per law. List thereafter.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

11th March, 2019
(CS)