

**RFA No. 138 of 2009 along with  
RFA Nos. 141 to 144 of 2009**

**RFA No. 138 of 2009**

**04.09.2021 Present:** Mr. Rohit Advocate vice Mr.Gautam Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate vice Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate for private respondents.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent/State.

**RFA No. 141 of 2009**

Mr. Rohit Advocate vice Mr.Gautam Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate vice Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate for respondents No. 1(a)(i) to 1(a)(iv), respondents No. 1(b) to 1(d).

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

**RFA No. 142 of 2009**

Mr. Rohit Advocate vice Mr.Gautam Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate vice Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

**RFA No. 144 of 2009**

Mr. Rohit Advocate vice Mr.Gautam Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate vice Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 5 and 6.

**RFA Nos. 138, 141 to 144 of 2009**

List for hearing on **19<sup>th</sup> October, 2021.**

**September 04, 2021  
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge**