

**HP State Industrial Dev.Corp. vs. Gian Chand with
connected matters**

**RFA No. 138 of 2009 along with
RFA Nos. 139 to 144 of 2009**

RFA No. 138 of 2009

23.12.2021 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rohit Advocate
vice Mr.Gautam Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate for all private respondents
except respondents No. 16 and 17(b).

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General, for
respondents No. 18 and 19.

Respondent No.16 and 17(b) are stated to have expired.

RFA No. 139 of 2009

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rohit Advocate
vie Mr. Gautam Sood, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 3,
5(a), 5(b)(i) to 5(b)(iii), 6(a) to 6(e), 6(f)(i) to 6(f)(v),
6(g), 6(h), and 7.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General, for
respondents No. 8 and 9.

RFA No. 140 of 2009

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rohit, Advocate
vice Mr. Gautam Sood, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate for respondents No. 1, 2(a)
to 2(d), 3 and 4.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General, for
respondents No. 5 and 6.

RFA No. 141 of 2009

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rohit Advocate
vice Mr.Gautam Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate for respondents No. 1(a)(i)
to 1(a)(iv), respondents No. 1(b) to 1(d), 3 and 4(b) to
4(d).

Respondent No. 1(a)(v) is stated to have expired.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

RFA No. 142 of 2009

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rohit Advocate vice Mr. Gautam Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 5 and 6.

RFA No. 143 of 2009

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rohit, Advocate vice Mr. Gautam Sood, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate for private respondents.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

RFA No. 144 of 2009

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rohit Advocate vice Mr. Gautam Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate for respondents No.1, 2, 3(a) to 3(c) and 4.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 5 and 6.

CMP Nos. 17670 and 17671 of 2022 in RFA No. 138 of 2009

These applications have been filed for bringing on record the fact of death of respondent No.17(b) Gurpal Singh and respondent No.16 Hari Ram respectively.

On taking note of aforesaid deaths, learned counsel for appellant seeks time to take appropriate steps accordingly.

In view of above, applications stand disposed of.

RFA No. 138 of 2009

Consequential steps on account of death of respondents No. 16 and 17(b) be taken within four weeks, as prayed.

List in the month of March, 2023.

Since Ms. Devyani Kuthiala, Advocate, has now been designated as Senior Advocate, therefore fresh power of attorney on behalf of respondents being represented by her also be filed in the meanwhile.

RFA No. 139 of 2009

Power of attorney on behalf of respondents No.6(f)(i) to 6(f)(v) stands filed. However, thereafter Ms. Devyani Kuthiala, Advocate has been designated as Senior Advocate, therefore, fresh power of attorney on behalf of respondents being represented by her be filed within a further period of four weeks.

List in the month of March, 2023 along with ***RFA No. 138 of 2009.***

RFA Nos. 140 to 144 of 2009

Since Ms. Devyani Kuthiala, Advocate, has now been designated as Senior Advocate, therefore fresh power of attorney on behalf of respondents being represented by her be filed within a period of four weeks from today.

List in the month of March, 2023 along with ***RFA No. 138 of 2009.***

December 23, 2022
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge