

The Himachal Pradesh State Industrial Development Corporation Vs. Gian Chand & others and connected matters.

RFA No. 138 of 2009 along with RFA Nos. 139 to 144 of 2009

RFA No. 138 of 2009

14.3.2023 Present: Mr.Rohit, Advocate, vice Mr.Gautam Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for all private respondents except respondents No. 16 and 17(b).

Respondents No. 16 and 17(b) are stated to have expired.

Mr.Harinder Singh Rawat, Additional Advocate General, for respondents no. 18 and 19.

RFA No.139 of 2009

Mr.Rohit, Advocate, vice Mr.Gautam Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3, 5(a), 5(b)(i) to 5(b)(iii), 6(a) to 6(e), 6(f)(i) to 6(f)(v), 6(g), 6(h) and 7.

Mr.Harinder Singh Rawat, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.8 and 9.

RFA No.140 of 2009

Mr.Rohit, Advocate, vice Mr.Gautam Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2(a) to 2(d), 3 and 4.

Mr.Harinder Singh Rawat, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.5 and 6.

RFA No.141 of 2009

Mr.Rohit, Advocate vice Mr.Gautam Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a)(i) to 1(a)(iv), 1(b) to 1(d), 3 and 4(b) to 4(d).

Respondent No.1(a)(v) is stated to have expired.

Mr.Harinder Singh Rawat, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.2 and 3.

RFA No.142 of 2009

Mr.Rohit, Advocate, vice Mr.Gautam Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr.Harinder Singh Rawat, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.5 and 6.

RFA No.143 of 2009

Mr.Rohit, Advocate vice Mr.Gautam Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for private respondents.

Mr.Harinder Singh Rawat, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.2 and 3.

RFA No.144 of 2009

Mr.Rohit, Advocate vice Mr.Gautam Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2, 3(a) to 3(c) and 4.

Mr.Harinder Singh Rawat, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.5 and 6.

RFA No. 138 of 2009

It has been submitted that appropriate application on account of death of respondents No. 16 and 17 (b) has already been filed, but the same is not on record. Be taken on record, if in order. Objections, if any, be removed within two

weeks positively, failing which it shall be construed that appellant is not interested in pursuing the appeal.

Fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of appearing respondents has not been filed. Be filed within two weeks positively.

List on **1st April, 2023.**

RFA Nos. 139 to 144 of 2009

Fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of appearing respondents in terms of previous order be filed within two weeks, positively.

List on **1st April, 2023.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

14th March, 2023
(Keshav)