

The Himachal Pradesh State Industrial Development Corporation vs. Gian Chand & others and connected matters.

RFA No. 138 of 2009 along with RFA Nos. 139 to 144 of 2009.

08.08.2023 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for all private respondents.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. A.G., Mr. Rahul Thakur, Dy. A.G., Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Dy. A.G. and Mr. Gautam Sood, Dy. A.G., for the respondents-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, list on 22nd August, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

8th August, 2023.
(jai)