

HPSIDC vs. Gian Chand & others

RFA No. 138 of 2009 a/w RFA Nos.  
139 to 144 of 2009

22.8.2023

Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Anirudh Sharma, advocate, for the private respondents.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Rahul Thakur & Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, DAGs, for the respondent-State.

List on **3.10.2023**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2023  
(kck)