

H.P. State Industrial Develop. Corporation vs. Gian
Chand & Ors.

**RFA No. 138 of 2009 a/w RFA Nos. 139 to 144 of
2009.**

03.10.2023 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice counsel for the
appellant.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr.
Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the private
respondents.

Mr. Pratush Sharma, Addl. A.G., with Ms.
Priyanka Chauhan and Mr. Rahul Thakur,
Deputy Advocates General, for the
respondents-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the
parties, list on 31st October, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

3rd October, 2023.
(jai)