

HPSIDC Vs. Gian Chand & Others a/w connected matters

RFA No.138 of 2009 a/w RFA Nos.139 to 144 of 2009.

03.05.2024

Present:

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rohit, Advocate for the appellant(s), in all the appeals.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate for the private respondents, in all the appeals.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General for respondents-State.

CMP No.5763 of 2023.

IN view of the no objection made by learned counsel for the respondents, the application is allowed and Smt. Manpreet Kaur wife of late Shri Gурpal Singh respondent No.17(b) (ii), is ordered to be appointed as guardian Ad-litem of respondents No.17(b) (iv) and 17(b) (v), being their natural guardian. The application is thus disposed of.

RFA No.138 to 144 of 2009

List for hearing on **6th May, 2024.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 03, 2024_(ps)