

**HPSIDC Vs. Gian Chand & ors a/w  
Connected matters**

**RFA No 138 of 2009 a/w  
RFA Nos. 139 to 144 of 2009**

6.5.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the appellant(s), in all the appeals.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for the private respondents, in all the appeals.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G., for the respondents-State.

Respondent No. 1(n) Amro Devi, in RFA No. 143 of 2009, is stated to have expired.

Consequential steps, for bringing on record the LRs of respondent No. 1(n) in RFA No. 143 of 2009, be taken within two weeks.

List on 27.5.2024.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**May 6, 2024**  
(kalpana)