

**RFA Nos.138 of 2009
alongwith RFA No. 139 to
144 of 2009**

27.05.2024 Present: Mr. Rohit Advocate, for the appellant(s) in all the appeals

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for all private respondents in all the cases.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State in all the cases.

Let consequential steps, for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent No. 1 (n) in RFA No.143 of 2009, be taken within a period of four weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

May 27, 2024
(veena)