

**HPSIDC Vs. Gian Chand and Ors. a/w
connected matters.**

**RFA No.138 of 2009a a/w
RFA Nos.139 to 144 of 2009**

01.08.2025 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sood,
Advocate, for the appellants in all the appeals.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for the
private respondents, in all the appeals

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and
Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General
with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy.
Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

**CMP No.18249 of 2025 in RSA
No.138/2009**

By virtue of the present application, factum of
death of respondent No.6, has been brought on record.

In the aforesaid facts and attending
circumstances, learned vice counsel for the non-
applicants/appellants submits that consequential steps for
bringing on record LRs of deceased respondent No.6, shall
be taken within four weeks. Application stands disposed of.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

01st August, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)