

**RFA-138 of 2009**

08.09.2025 Present: Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG for respondents-  
State.

Steps for bringing on record LR's of respondent No. 6 are awaited. It is reported by the Registry that the application so filed is lying under objection. Let the objection be removed within one week, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**08.09.2025**

*(Vriti)*