

**HPSIDC Vs. Gian Chand and Ors. a/w
connected matters.**

**RFA No.138 of 2009 a/w
RFA Nos.139 to 144 of 2009**

24.09.2025 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sood,
Advocate, for the appellants in all the appeals.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the private
respondents, in all the appeals

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and
Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General
with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy.
Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

RSA No.138 of 2009

Learned vice counsel for the appellants submits
that objections in the application filed for bringing on
record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.6, shall
be removed within two weeks. Post removal of objections,
the same be placed on record, if in order.

List after three weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

24th September, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)