

**HPSIDC vs. Gian Chand and ors. a/w connected matters**

**RFA No.138 of 2009 a/w RFA Nos.139 to 144 of 2009**

**13.11.2025**

**Present:** Mr. Rohit, Advocate vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the appellants, in all the appeals.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the private respondents in all the appeals.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

**CMP(M) No.1899 of 2025**

Let notice be issue to proposed LRs of deceased respondent No.6, as mentioned in Para-2 of the application, returnable for 16.12.2025, on taking steps within a period of two days.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**November 13, 2025**  
(reena)