

HPSIDC Vs. Gian Chand & ors. a/w connected matters

RFA No.138 of 2009 a/w RFAs No.139 to 144 of 2009

16.12.2025 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the appellants in all the appeals.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the private respondents in all the appeals.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

CMP(M) No.1899 of 2025 in RFA No.138 of 2009

As per report of the Registry, notice issued to the proposed LRs 6(a) to 6(g) received back duly served. However, there is no representation on their behalf. Hence, they are proceeded against *ex-parte*.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the applicant/appellant, list after two weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 16, 2025

(V.Himalvi)