

HPSIDC

Vs. Gian Chand & ors. a/w connected matters

RFA No.138 of 2009 a/w RFAs No.139 to 144 of 2009

06.01.2026 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the appellants in all the appeals.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the private respondents in all the appeals.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

CMP(M) No.1899 of 2025 in RFA No.138 of 2009

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file death certificate of deceased respondent No.6 as well as legal heirs certificate within a period six weeks. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

January 06, 2026

(V.Himalvi)